09-22-1998

PATENT

I hereby certify that this correspondence is bein mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant C

100835368

rvice with sufficient postage as first class

	20231 of September 35, 1998.	
	A TOPIC OF	
ΠD	Claime E. Calimqui	I

	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FORM		PAT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Talemark Office		
	ONIB No. 0031-0011 (Exp. 4/34)	PATENTS	ONLY	Patent and Tademark Office		
کم	To the honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.		
5-	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):		
7-17	Lester F. LUDWIG, J. Chris LAU J. BURNETT, Emmett R. BURNS		Vicor, Inc. 505 Hamilton Palo Alto, Ca	n Avenue, Suite 100 A 94301		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
a	3. Nature of Conveyance:		Additional name(s) attached?		
M	Assignment (Copy of Assignment from paren Security Agreement	☐ Merger t patent) ☐ Change of Name				
	Other:					
	Execution Dates: 9/27/93, 9/28/93, 9	/29/93				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s))		
	08/660,886	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No		
	<u> </u>					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of application and patents involved:		
	Craig P. Opperman Cooley Godward LLP		7. Total Fee (37)	CFR 3.41)\$40.00 closed		
	Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306		☐ Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account		
09/2 01 F	/1998 DMGUYEN 00000013 08660880 =581 40.	00 OP		nt number: 03-3117 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		THIS SPACE				
	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Reg. No.: 37,078 Name of Person Signing: Craig P. Opperman					
	Signature: Date: September 1998 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5					

251526 v1/PA

PATENT REEL: 9458 FRAME: 0182

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned co-inventors who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled:

MULTIMEDIA COLLABORATION SYSTEM

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to VICOR, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 505 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301 its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that VICOR, INC., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

SVFS01...:\87\79187\0001\1314\ASS92793.N90

PATENT REEL: 9458 FRAME: 0183 Name of

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES

first inventor:	Lester F. Ludwig	
Inventor's Signature:	Thoshy	Date: 9/27/93
Name of		
second inventor:	J. Chris Lauwers	
Inventor's Signature:	Jour	Date: 9/27/93
Name of		2 -, , ,
third inventor:	Keith A. Lantz	
Inventor's Signature:	Kith O. Lat	Date: 9/27/93
fourth inventor:	Gerald J. Burnett	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Name of		
fifth inventor:	Emmett R. Burns	

Inventor's Signature: ______ Date: _____

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES

Name of		
first inventor:	Lester F. Ludwig	-
	7/2/8/	0//
Inventor's Signature:	photo TT	Date: 9/27/93
Name of	ν	
second inventor:	J. Chris X Lauwers	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Name of third inventor:	Keith A. Lantz	
mis artigion.	7011 11. Date	
Javantae's Signature.		Detri
mventor's Signature:		Date:
Name of		
fourth inventor:	Gerald J. Burnett	
	4 210 cm	2/20/23
Inventor's Signature:	Je Ded Joseph (Date: 1/20/15
	V	
Name of fifth inventor:	Emmett R. Burns	
Incompania Signatura		Data
TO ACTIOL & DIRECTOR #:		Date:

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES

first inventor:	Lester F. Ludwig	
Inventor's Signature:	- Short	Date: 9/27/93
Name of second inventor:	Chris J. Lauwers	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Name of third inventor:	Keith A. Lantz	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Name of fourth inventor:	Gerald J. Burnett	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Name of fifth inventor:	Emmett R. Burns	
Inventor's Signature	Prosent to There	Date: 4/10/93

SVFS01...:\87\79187\0001\1314\ASS92793.N90

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 9458 FRAME: 0186